## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14695/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in WP No. 12081/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

K. SREEDHAR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S RAUS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.124879/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13508/2020 (XII-A) (FOR I.R.)

Date: 08-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

## Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14695/2020

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice limited to the petitioner's claim with regard to property item No.8 which was auctioned on 17.02.2017, returnable within six weeks.

Status quo with regard to possession regarding property item No.8, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meanwhile.

SLP(C) No. 13508/2020

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14695/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER