SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14695/2020

K. SREEDHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAUS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 13508/2020 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 05-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR (IN SLP(C) 14695/2020) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR (IN SLP(C) No.13508/2020) Mr. Amit Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR (Caveator in SLP(C) No.13508/2020) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR (IN SLP(C) No.14695/2020) Mr. Amit Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14695/2020 and SLP(C) No. 13508/2020

Ld. counsels for respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.14695/2020 and respondent No.13 in SLP(C) No. 13508/2020 pray for and are granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 9 in both the matters have already adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 13508/2020.

Respondent Nos.6 to 8 and 11 to 14 in SLP(C) No.14695/2020 and respondent Nos.6 to 8, 10 to 12 and 14 in SLP(C) No. 13508/2020 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavits are filed or not, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar