SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14695/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in WP No. 12081/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

K. SREEDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAUS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13508/2020 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 16-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Parties: Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V.S. Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avadesh Narayan Sanghi, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 09.09.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**