SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7402/2022

K. SREEDHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAUS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7404/2022 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 05-01-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgemnt today.

For Parties

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)